That Trustees be paid the appropriate indemnity for attending the MSBA Trustee Professional 

Development and General and Regional Meetings to be held in Winnipeg on December 1 and 
2, 2022. 

Carried. 

69/2022 Ms. Fallis – Ms. Sieklicki 
  That the Promissory Note LTPS0566 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One Hundred 

and One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($101,100) to meet partial costs of the following: 

School                                         Project  
  Waverly Park School  Heat Exchanger Replacement 

be approved. 
   Carried. 

Late Motion: 

70/2022 Mr. Foley – Ms. Sieklicki 
  That the Division add 3.75 FTE teachers and 8 FTE Educational Assistants to address